507468312 08/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7515205

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN SAGMEISTER			08/26/2022	
VICTOR SIDOROV			08/25/2022	
JOCHEN KRAFT			08/24/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	AMS AG	à		
Street Address:	SCHLOSS PREMSTÄTTEN			
Internal Address:	TOBELBADER STR. 30			
City:	PREMSTÄTTEN			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	8141			
	Total: 1			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 6766179		
	1			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA	571)723-0140		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (: e sent to	6766179 571)723-0140 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (: e sent to provided;	571)723-0140		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (c	571)723-0140 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; (c M	571)723-0140 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA († e sent to provided; (d N 1	571)723-0140 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; (0 1 5	571)723-0140 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA († e sent to provided; (d 1 5 7	571)723-0140 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 310 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA († e sent to provided; (d 1 5 7	571)723-0140 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 310 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0394.1088-US	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA († e sent to provided; (d 1 5 7	571)723-0140 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 310 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0394.1088-US NATALY HERNANDEZ	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA († e sent to provided; (d 1 5 7	571)723-0140 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 310 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0394.1088-US NATALY HERNANDEZ /NATALY HERNANDEZ/	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA († e sent to provided; (d 1 5 7	571)723-0140 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 310 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0394.1088-US NATALY HERNANDEZ	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (f e sent to provided; (d 1 S T JMBER:	571)723-0140 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 703) 917-0000 docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@ml MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 310 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0394.1088-US NATALY HERNANDEZ /NATALY HERNANDEZ/ 08/31/2022	ria US Mail.	

source=2022-08-31_	_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2022-08-31	_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE/I, Martin Sagmeister, Victor Sidorov and Jochen Kraft, is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled:

CHEMICAL SENSING DEVICE USING FLUORESCENT SENSING MATERIAL

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on May 21, 2020 as U.S. Application Number 16/766,179.

AND, WHEREAS, ams AG, having a place of business located at Schloss Premstätten, Tobelbader Str. 30, PREMSTÄTTEN, Austria 8141 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said Invention(s) and under said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any provisional application whose benefit is claimed therefrom, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE/I hereby authorize and request our agents, MH2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address is 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 310, Tysons Corner, VA 22182, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced Application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 060955 FRAME: 0388

AND WE/I hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE/I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said Application, or upon said Invention(s) or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

08 24 2022 Date

<u>08/24</u>2072 Date

08/24/2022 Date

Martin Sagmeister

Victor Sidorov

Jochen Kraft

PATENT REEL: 060955 FRAME: 0389

AND WE/I hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE/I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said Application, or upon said Invention(s) or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Date

Martin Sagmeister

25.08.22_____ Date

Victor Sidorov

Date

Jochen Kraft

AND WE/I hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE/I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said Application, or upon said Invention(s) or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

26 August 2022 Date

Martin Sagmeister

Victor Sidorov

Date

Date

Jochen Kraft